



NLC India Limited

('Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office : No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010.

Corporate Office : Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu.

CIN : L93090TN1956GOI003507, Website: www.nlcindia.com

email: investors@nlcindia.in Phone: 04142-212397, Fax: 04142-252645 & 252646



Lr.No.Secy/Press Release/2020

13.11.2020

To The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Plot No.C/1,G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra(E),Mumbai-400 051. Scrip Code : NLCINDIA	To The BSE Ltd Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001. Scrip Code : 513683
--	---

Dear Sir(s),

We furnish herewith a copy of the Press Release dt. 13.11.2020 for your reference and record.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for NLC India Limited

Company Secretary



एनएलसी इंडिया लिमिटेड-NLC India Limited
(‘Navratna’- Government of India Enterprise)
CIN L93090TN1956GO1003507 Website :www.nlcindia.com



Public Relations Department
Block-2, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu
e-mail : pr.dept@nlcinda.com, pro.nlc57@gmail.com Tele Fax : 04142- 252257

PRESS RELEASE

DATE : 13-11-2020

FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NLCIL FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2020

Power generation during the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020 was 3791.31 MU and 9489.92 MU respectively as against 5273.02 MU and 10332.13 MU respectively in the corresponding period of the previous year the reduction in generation is mainly due to fire incident in TPS-II and retirement of TPS-I, partly offset by operation of new units of Unit-I of NNTPS (500 MW) and Solar 709 MW. Power export during the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020 was 3225.21 MU and 8184.44 MU respectively as against 4512.64 MU and 8818.11 MU respectively in the corresponding period of the previous year.

The total income of the Company during the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020 was Rs.1849 crore and Rs.4235.86 crore respectively as against Rs.2217.85 crore and Rs.4121.88 crore respectively in the corresponding period of the previous year. Profit after tax for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020 was Rs.20.39 crore and Rs.312.93 crore respectively as against Rs.336.78 crore and Rs.659.82 crore respectively in the corresponding period of the previous year. Solar power generation during the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020 was 492.14 MU and 994.59 MU respectively as against 325.59 MU and 590.30 MU respectively in the corresponding period of the previous year, with increase of 51.2% and 68.5% respectively in both the periods.

The EBIDTA for the half year ended 30.09.2020 was Rs.1804.38 crore as against Rs. 1665.4 crore, registering a growth of 8.3%. The EBIDTA for the quarter ended 30.09.2020 was Rs.728.9 crore as against Rs. 909.85 crore, with reduction of 19.9%. For the Consolidated financial statement, the total income of the Group during the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020 was Rs.2508.85 crore and Rs.5574.65 crore respectively as against Rs.2763.69 crore and Rs.5094.38 crore respectively in the corresponding period of the previous year. Profit after tax for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020 was Rs.61.98 crore and Rs.270.94 crore respectively as against Rs.405.46 crore and Rs.554.71 crore respectively in the corresponding period of the previous year.


DY. GENERAL MANAGER/PR